Dear Sir / Madam, 

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that Mr. Amar Chinubhai Doshi, Promoter, Chairman & 
Managing Director of the Company, has acquired 2,500 (Two Thousand Five Hundred) Equity 
Shares of the Company from the open market, as detailed below: 

• 1,500 Equity Shares on 13th February, 2026 
• 1,000 Equity Shares on 16th February, 2026 

Consequent to the aforesaid acquisition, the aggregate shareholding of the Promoter and